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Will the Minister of HEAVY INDUSTRIES AND PUBLIC ENTERPRISES be pleased to state:

(a) whether Bharat Heavy Electricals Limited (BHEL) has bagged a Rs.1000 crore contract for supplying equipments to a hydro power project in Bhutan;

(b) if so, the details thereof;

(c) the number and details for projects/contracts in foreign countries has been done by BHEL during the last three years, country-wise;
and

(d) the profit earned by BHEL therefrom during the last three years country-wise?

Answer

MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF HEAVY INDUSTRIES AND PUBLIC ENTERPRISES (SHRI ARUN YADAV)

(a) & (b): Yes Madam.

Bharat Heavy Electricals Limited (BHEL) has secured an order valued at approximately Rs. 1,016 crore from Punatsangchhu - I Hydroelectric Project Authority of Bhutan in February 2010 for design, manufacture, supply, erection, testing and commissioning of main electro-mechanical package consisting of generating units with associated auxiliaries for 6x200 MW Punatsangchhu − I Hydroelectric Project in Bhutan.

(c) & d): A country-wise list of major projects / contracts in foreign countries done by BHEL during 2007-08, 2008-09 and 2009-10 (up to February, 2010), is given below.

Sl.No. Country  Project / Contract details   2007-08

1 Oman 1 no. Compressor for Petroleum Development Oman (PDO), Marmul

2 Oman 1 no. Compressor for Petroleum Development Oman (PDO), Lekhwair

3 Oman 3 nos. Compressors for Petroleum Development Oman (PDO), Yibal 2008-09

4 Oman  2 x 100 MW (Mukhaizna) & 1 x 100 MW (Qarn Alam) Gas Turbine-Generator    based Power Projects  for Petroleum Development Oman (PDO)

5 Zambia  10 nos. 135 MVA Transformers  for ZESCO   2009 − 10 (upto Feb'10)

6 France Compressor train for GPN

In these projects/contracts, reasonable aggregate profit of approximately 10.8% was earned by BHEL.
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